~
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-311-1 04
Issue 2, January 1973
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENTS CEBAX AND CEBBX
11 lA INTERCONNECTING UNIT
69H APPARATUS MOUNTING

APPLICATION
• lAl or 1A2 Key Telephone Systems.
ORDERING GUIDE
• Unit, Interconnecting, 111A (Fig. 1) formerly
designated 432A KTU (one per voice
connecting arrangement).
Associated Apparatus (Order Separately)
Note: If a 23-inch relay rack is not provided
on customer premises, order a 16C apparatus
mounting or equivalent.
• Mounting, Apparatus, 69H (one per two 111A
IVs)
or
• •Panel, 606A (one per six 111A IVs)•
• Bracket, 99B (Fig. 2)
• Block, Connecting, 66E3-25 (Fig. 3, as
required)
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1973
Printed in U.S.A. • Page 1
BSP. 46J-311-104-i02 1973-01-01.jp_g Scanned by Frank Harrell (Cowbo)!Frank Castle Rock Colorado Feb 23 2016 21:36 :14
SECTION 463-311-104
TBI L FOR OPTION STRAPPING
2 518 8 B
TRNSF
Fig. 1 ..... 111 A Interconnecting Unit.
• Block, Connecting, 66B4-25 (as required)
Note: Other connecting blocks can be used.
• Diode, KS-15724, List 1, or equivalent (one
per each 111A IU, also one per each key
telephone set used as a control station)
• Cable, Connector, A25B (one per 69H app
mtg, •two per 606A panel• )
• Cable, Inside Wiring, D, or equivalent (for
cabling from 66B4-25 connecting block to
66E3-25 interface connecting block
• •Fuse, 24E 1/2 ampere (eight per 606A
panel)41
• Unit, Power, 19C2, or equivalent (locally
engineered and installed when existing KTS
power supply is insufficient).
DESIGN FEATURES
111 A Interconnecting Unit
Page 2
BSP 463-311-104-102_1973-01-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell (Cowbo~ rank) Castle Rock Colorado Feb 23 2016 21:36:31
• Components mounted on 4-inch 40-pin
double-sided printed wiring board
• Option terminals
• Provides voice frequency only access to
the telecommunication network
• Provides a dry contact closure to signal CP
equipment
• Provides for accepting supervisory signals
from CP equipment
• Requires 0.047 ampere at 26V de.
69H Apporotus Mounting
• Equipped with two 914-type 40-pin connectors
factory-wired to one KS-16671 50-pin plug
• Designed to mount two 111A !Us
• For mounting on standard relay rack or on
16C apparatus mounting using 99B brackets.
-
155 2, SECTION 463-311-104
Fig. 2~9H Apparatus Mounting With 111 A Interconnecting Unit.
t{,06A Panel (Fig. 4 and 5)
• Equipped with six 914-type 40-pin connectors
factory-wired to two KS-16671 50-pin plugs
• Designed to mount six lllA !Us
• For mounting on standard relay rack or on
16C apparatus mounting using 99B brackets
• Fuse panel included
• Approximate size 6 by 8 by 9 inches .•
3. INSTALLATION
Note 1: A KS-15724, List 1 diode or equivalent